GAS MANIFOLD SYSTEMS & ACCESSORIES
anniversary
2016
1946
th
Manifold Catalog: GMF-2016
HOW TO ORDER
2
MANIFOLD SELECTION AND SIZING ..........................2
ABOUT SUPERIOR PRODUCTS ...................................3
MANIFOLD ASSEMBLIES:
Simplex Manifolds ...............................................4-5
Manifold Header Extensions ................................4-5
Modular Manifolds ..................................................6
Duplex Manifolds  ...................................................7
Simple Duplex Manifolds ........................................8
SCMB / CPR Cradle Pack Manifolds........................8
Regulator, Manifold .................................................9
Commonly Used Pigtails .........................................9
SEMI-AUTOMATIC MANIFOLDS:
SAM Series  .....................................................10-11
GMC Series  .........................................................12
GML Series........................................... ................13
MANIFOLD ACCESSORIES:
Fittings and Piping  ..........................................14-16
Line Station Drops ................................................17
Line Station Valves ................................................17
Line Station Regulators .........................................17
Valves, Manifold ...................................................18
 WARRANTY INFORMATION ......................................19
Table Of Contents
1.  Calculate maximum possible usage
Total # of welding/gas use stations  X  SCFH used per station = max possible usage
2.  Determine duty cycle (Hours per day of gas use)
8 hours/day, 16 hours/day,  24 hours/day
3.  Determine total gas usage per day
1. Max possible usage  X  2. Duty cycle  =  3. Total gas usage per day
4.  Determine gas volume of cylinders to be used
(Typical high pressure cylinder = 250 cubic feet, typical liquid = 4500 cubic feet)
5.  Determine # of cylinders needed per day
3. Total gas usage/day  ÷  4. Volume of cylinders  =  # of cylinders/day
6.  Determine frequency of cylinder change outs desired
Once a day, every third day, once a week etc. Gas supplier delivery schedule will help determine.
7. Determine size of each manifold service bank
5. # of cylinders per day  X  6. Frequency of changeouts  =  size of service bank
1. What gas/gas mix, CGA
2. Liquid or high pressure cylinders
3. What is the end use application
4. Required line pressure to application (PSIG)
5. Required maximum flow rate to application (SCFH)
6. Is interruption of gas service acceptable
7. Is notification of changeover or gas outage required
8. Total # of cylinders  (use How To Properly Size A Manifold below)
Manifold Selection Criteria
How To Properly Size A Manifold
Call for more information or to place an order  216-651-9400 • www.superiorprod.com
ABOUT SUPERIOR PRODUCTS
Call for more information or to place an order  216-651-9400  • www.superiorprod.com 3
Established in 1948 and celebrating 70 years of providing superior products coupled with excellent customer service, Superior Products

Manifold Header Extensions - GMHE Series
(regulator sold separately)
Ordering Guide
1. Choose your header type
2. Add a regulator
3. Add pigtails
Call for more information or to place an order  216-651-9400 • www.superiorprod.com
Staggered ConfigurationCrossover ConfigurationStandard Configuration
Simplex Manifold Configurations
Call for more information or to place an order  216-651-9400 • www.superiorprod.com 5
GAS MANIFOLD ASSEMBLIES: Simplex, Header Extensions
ORDERING INFORMATION
EXAMPLES
GMSM Standard 10” Centers 21.4 31.4 41.4 51.4 61.4 71.4 81.4
GMSM Standard 13” Centers 24.4 37.4 50.4 63.4 76.4
GMSM Staggered 5” Centers 16.4 21.4 26.4 31.4 36.4 41.4 46.4 51.4 56.4 61.4 66.4
GMSM Crossover 10” Centers 11.4 21.4 31.4 41.4 51.4 61.4
GMHE Standard 10” Centers 21.3 31.3 41.3 51.3 61.3 71.3 81.3
GMHE Standard 13” Centers 24.3 37.3 50.3 63.3 76.3
GMHE Staggered 5” Centers 16.3 21.3 26.3 31.3 36.3 41.3 46.3 51.3 56.3 61.3 66.3
GMHE Crossover 10” Centers 11.3 21.3 31.3 41.3 51.3 61.3
Manifold Lengths - Simplex Headers & Header Extensions
 Type Layout 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
 320 Carbon Dioxide
 326 Nitrous Oxide
 346 Air
 350 Hydrogen/Methane 02-08 Standard 10” Centers
GMSM Simplex Manifold _ HVR Header Valve, Right-Hand _ 500 Medical Mixtures _ 02-06 13” Centers for Fuel Gas
GMHE Header Extension HVL Header Valve, Left-Hand 510A Acetylene  02-12 C Crossover 10” Centers
 CV Check Valve 510P Propane, Propylene 02-12 S Staggered 5” Centers
 540 Oxygen
 580 Nitrogen, Argon, Helium
 590 Industrial Air
Simplex Manifold Headers and Extensions
Type - Inlet Type - CGA # - # of Inlets & Layout
GMSM-CV-540-03 Simplex manifold with three CGA-540 check valve inlets
GMHE-CV-540-02 Header extension with two CGA-540 check valves (May be used to extend the above header to five inlets
GMSM-HVR-580-04S Simplex manifold with four CGA-580 header valves, right-hand side, staggered layout
Number of Cylinders
5" Centers All Gases10" Centers  All Gases except Fuel Gases
13" Centers Fuel Gases
10" Centers All Gases except Fuel Gases
GAS MANIFOLD ASSEMBLIES: Modular
6
Modular Simplex Manifold headers are a single unit design
manufactured from free cutting brass bar stock. This design
eliminates all brazed joints. Each unit is tested to 1.5 times working
pressure and cleaned for oxygen service per CGA-G4.1. Manifold
headers are shipped complete with master valve and CGA inlet
connections. Headers are ordered in 2 or 3 cylinder configurations
and connected together to arrive at the desired number of cylinders.
Four and six cylinder version are also available in a crossover
arrangement.
All modular headers feature 5” center-to-center spacing between
inlets. This spacing is maintained as extensions are added.
90 degree elbow connections are available, part number
GMF-3710 (see page 16). For wall brackets, order part number
GMF-3611 (see page 16).
Modular Non-Brazed Simplex Headers - GMA Series
Modular Headers
Number of Inlets - Type - CGA # Inlet Type
EXAMPLES
GMA2-MHV & GMA4-MHV 18.5
GMA2-MHE & GMA4-MHE 11.6
GMA3-MHV & GMA6-MHV 23.5

10
SEMI-AUTOMATIC MANIFOLDS: SAM Series
Ordering Guide
Semi-Automatic Manifold - SAM Series
1. Choose your control section
2. Add pigtail kit or Add headers and pigtails
Use with high-pressure cylinders • • • •
Use with liquid cylinders (gas withdrawal) • • •
Maximum Inlet Pressure (PSIG) (oxygen/inert) 3000 3000 3000 n/a 230 350
(CO2 / N2O) 2000 2000 n/a 2000 230 350
(acetylene) 400 400 n/a n/a n/a n/a
(propane/LPG) 400 400 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Delivery Range (PSIG) (oxygen/inert) 0-125 30-125 50-200 n/a 40-85 40-180
(CO2 / N2O) 0-125 30-125 n/a 30-125 40-85 40-180
(acetylene) 0-15 0-15 n/a n/a n/a n/a
(propane/LPG) 0-125 0-30 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Max Flow Rate (SCFH) (oxygen/inert) 750 1200 2000 n/a 750 800
(CO2 / N2O) 25 35 n/a 500 750 800
(acetylene) 300 500 n/a n/a n/a n/a
(propane/LPG) 500 500 n/a n/a n/a n/a
Automatic Manifold Selection Matrix
Description SAM GMC GMC-HP GMC-HL GML GML-HP
The SAM-125 and SAM-015 are semi-automatic switchover
manifolds that prevent downtime by automatically switching gas
supply from the primary cylinder bank to the reserve cylinder bank.
The user resets the primary bank by simply turning the control knob
to indicate the new primary supply. The unit is designed with a
built-in outlet regulator to maintain a constant downstream delivery
pressure. This unit is economically priced and ideal for most high
pressure gases and gaseous withdrawal from liquid cylinders.
Pigtail kits are available to connect the manifold to two or four gas
cylinders. To connect more than four cylinders, use a manifold
header connection kit and any modular or brazed manifold headers
(see pages 4-6).
SPECIFICATIONS:
• Includes line control regulator
• Inlet connections: 1/4” Male NPT
• Outlet Connection: 1/4” Female NPT
• 2” dual scale gauges
• Chrome-plated brass with stainless steel regulator diaphragms
• 9 pounds approximate weight
• Pigtail kits ordered separately (see page 11)
Maximum Inlet Pressure (PSI) 400 400 3000 3000
Maximum Flow Rate (SCFH) 300 500 25 750
Delivery Range (PSI) 0-15 0-125 0-125 0-125
Switchover Pressure - Right Bank (PSI) 18 180 180 180
Switchover Pressure - Left Bank (PSI) 15 150 150 150
CARBON DIOXIDE, OXYGEN, INERTS,
SPECIFICATIONS ACETYLENE PROPANE NITRIOUS OXIDE OTHER GASES
Call for more information or to place an order  216-651-9400 • www.superiorprod.com
LINE STATION DROPS, LINE STATION VALVES & BALL VALVES
Call for more information or to place an order  216-651-9400 • www.superiorprod.com 11
SEMI-AUTOMATIC MANIFOLDS: SAM Series
SAM-015 0-15 PSI for acetylene
SAM-125 0-125 PSI for oxygen/inert/propane
Semi-Automatic Manifold - SAM Series
Part # Specifications
320 Carbon Dioxide SAM-KIT-320-02 SAM-KIT-320-04
326 Nitrous Oxide SAM-KIT-326-02 SAM-KIT-326-04
346 Air SAM-KIT-346-02 SAM-KIT-346-04
350 Hydrogen, Methane SAM-KIT-350-02 SAM-KIT-350-04
500 Medical Mixtures SAM-KIT-500-02 SAM-KIT-500-04
510 Acetylene SAM-KIT-510A-02* SAM-KIT-510A-04*
510 Propane, Propylene SAM-KIT-510P-02 SAM-KIT-510P-04
540 Oxygen SAM-KIT-540-02 SAM-KIT-540-04